


SUNIL VIJAY & ASSOCIATESS 

Chartered Accountants 

R-700, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi -110 060 

Ph.: 011-45093369, Fax: 011-28743577, 

Email: sunilvijay22@rediffmail.com 

Auditors' Report 

NARENDRA DEV COLLEGE, Govindpuri, Kalkaji, New Delhi 110019, as at 31st March 2018 along8 

with Income and Expenditure Account and Receipt & Payments Account for the year ended on that 

date annexed thereto. 

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of Grant in Aid account of ACHARYA 

These financial statements are the responsibility of Management of 

ACHARYA NARENDRA DEV COLILEGE and our responsibility is to express an opinion on these 

financial statements based on our audit. 

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in 

India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance 

about whether the financial statements are free of material mis-statement. An audit includes 

examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial 

statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant 

estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. 

We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion. We report thats 

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our Knowledge 

and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit. 
a) 

In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law, have been kept, by the college so 

far as appears from our examination of the books. 
b) 

The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account and Receipt & Payment Account, 

dealt with by this report are in agreement with the books of accounts. 

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to 

us, the said accounts given a true and fair view. 
d 

In the case of Balance Sheet, of the state of the affairs as at 31st March, 2018: 

In the case of Income & Expenditure Account, surplus of income over expenditure for 

the year ended 31st March, 2018. 
(ii) 

For Sunil Vijay & Associates. 

Chartered Accountant 

Sunil Chadha 
Partner 
M.NO 030409 

Place: New Delhi 

Dated: 02.08.2018 





















ACHARYA NARENDRA DEV COLLEGE 

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

FORM-G.F.R.-19-A 

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE ( For GIA to Capital Assots - Non Plan) for tho yoar ending 31 MARCH, 2018 

Balance carried over from the grant received for 10240940.01 Certified that out of Rs. 1,11,10,204.77 

(Rupees One crore eleven lacs ten thousand 

two hundred four and paisa soventy soven 

only) received as non-recurring grant and other 

552466.76 receipts as per the details given in the margin a 

sum of Rs. 13,78,380.00 (Rs Thirteen lac 

seventy eight thousand three hundred eighty 

316798.00 only) has been utilised for Capital Assets 

the year 2016-2017. 

Other Receipts 
Bank Interest 

Refundable roceipts 
EMD 

expenses and a sum of Rs. 431/- (Rs Four 

hundred and thirty one only) is utilised towards 

refundable receipts and a balance of Rs. 

97,31,393.77 (Rs Ninety seven lac thirt 

thousand three hundred ninety three and paisa 

seventy seven only) has been carried forward 

one 

11110204.77 to the year 2018-2019 

Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been 

duly fulfilled and are being fulfilled and that we have exercised the following checks to see that the money was 

actually utilised for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Kind of checks exercised 

The purchases have been made in accordance with theprocedure laid down. 

Brsarn Prineipal 

Ya N:r¢i )vC 

arsar/Treaer 
a NarendA De College 

JniversIty of Delli) 

OVIndpurn Kalki 
New 2lhi 1 

r: For SUNIL VIJAY & ASSOCIATES 

Chartered Accouhtants 
u. 11 
CA. Sunil Chadha 

(Partner) 

V 

M. No. 030409 



ACHARYA NARENDRA DEV COLLEGE 

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

FORM-G.F.R.-19-A 

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE ( For GIA to salaries ) for the year ending 31 MARCH, 2018 

5alance carried over from the grant received from 68374741.08 Certified that Rs. 33,58,01,441.75 (Rs. ThirtyY 

threet crore fifty eight lac one thousand four 

hundred forty one and paisa seventy five only) 

64700000.00 has been received as recurring grant and other 

receipts as per the details given in the margin, 

and a sum of Rs. 24,02,47,310.00 (Rs. Twenty 

four crore two lac forty seven thousand three 

21600000.00 hundred ten only) has been utilised for 

recurring expenses, a sum of Rs. 26,47,892.65 

(Rs. Twenty six Lac forty seven thousand eight 

hundred ninty two and paisa sixty five only) has 

21600000.00 been paid towards refundable receipts, and 

Rs. 9,29,06,239.10 (Rs Nine crore twenty nine 

lac six thousand two hundred thirty nine and 

paisa ten only) is the unspent balance and 

the year 2016-2017 

The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi as 

Ist Instalment vide letter no. DHE-3(1)/100%/GIA 

/2017-18/3118-28 dated 12.07.17 

The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

vide letter no. 
DHE-3(1)/100%GIA/2017-18/5251-

60 dated 27.11.17 

The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

vide letter no. 
DHE-3(1)/100%GIA/2017-18/488-

97 dated 03.02.18 

86400000.00 carried forward to the year 2018-19. 

The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

vide letter no. 
DHE-3(1)/100%/GIA/2017-18/1089-

1105 dated 16.03.18 

64700000.00 
The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi as 

Ist Instalment vide letter no. DHE-3(3)/100% 

Colleges/GIA/ 2016-17/ 1686-94 dated 28.03.18 

Other Receipts: 
College Fee etc. 

COMPUTER LOAN 

FESTIVAL ADVANCE 

8259900.67 

90800.00 
20250.00 

Other Refundable receipts 

CANTEEN SECURITY 
25000.00 

SECURITY ACCOUNT 
7000.00 

UNIV LIB DEV FUND 
400.00 

21350.00 
SOCIETY ACCOUNT 

UNIV LIB SECURITY 
2000.00 

335801441.75 

Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been 

duly fulfilled and that we have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the 

purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Kind of checks exercised 

The purchases have been made in accordance with the procedure laid down. 

The salaries have been disbursed according to the sanctioned strength. 
2 

Bfs�r 
Principal 

For SUNIL VIJAY & ASSOCIATES 

Chartered Accountants 

CA. Sunil Chadha 

(Partner) 
M. No. 030409 



M. No. 030409 

ACHARYA NARENDRA DEV COLLEGE 

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

FORM-G.F.R.-19-A 
UTILISATION CERTIFICATE ( For GIA other than salaries - Plan ) for the year ending 31 MARCH, 2018 

Balance carried over from the grant received from 

the year 2016-2017 

5840794.22 Certified that out of R. 1,78,40,794.22 (R. One 

Crore seventy eight lac forty thousand seven 

3000000.00 hundred ninty four and paisa twenty two only) 

The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi as 

Ist Instalment vide letter no. DHE-3(1)/100%/GIA 

/2017-18/3118-28 dated 12.07.17 

received as GIA other than salary as per the 

details given in the margin, a sum of R 

6000000.00 1,00,26,899.00 (R 
The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

vide letter no. DHE-3(1)/100%/GIA/2017-18/1089 

1105 dated 16.03.18 

One crore twenty six 

thousand eight hundred ninety nine only) has 

The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi as 

Ist Instalment vide letter 

been utilised for expenses and a balance of 

3000000.0 Rs.78,13,895.13 (Rs Seventy eight lac thirteen 

o. DHE-3(3)/100% 

Colleges/GIA/ 2016-17/ 1686-94 dated 28.03.18 
thousand eight hundred ninety five and paisa 

thirteen only) has been carried forward to the 

year 2018-2019. 

17840794.22 

Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been 

duly fulfilled and that we have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the 

purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Kind of checks exercised 

The purchases have been made in accordance with the procedure laid down. 

The salaries have been disbursed according to the sanctioned strength. 1 

2 

Pincipa 

Bursar 
For SUNIL VIJ & ASsoCIATES 

Chartered Accountants 

CA. Sunil Chadha 

(Partner) 
M. No. 030409 



ACHARYA NARENDRA DEV COLLEGE 

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

FORM G.F.R.-19-A 

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB GRANT AS AT 31 MARCH 2018 

Balance carried over from the grant received from 

the year 2016-2017 

35434.00 Certified that out of Rs. 64,227 on account of 

unspent balance of the previous year, a sum of 

28,793 has been utilised for the purpose of 

Eco-Club activities for which it was sanctioned 

and that the balance of Rs. 35,434/- remaining 

unutilised at the end of the year will be adjusted 

towards the grants-in-aid payable during the 

next financial year 2017-18. 

35434.00 

Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been 

duly fulfilled and all the purchase have been made in accordance with the procedure laid down. 

PhinçipálipE Bursar 
ursarITe. 

à Naiendu For SUNL VIJAY & AS`OCIATËS 
Chartered Accountants al110. 

CA. Sunil Chadha f 

(Partner) .ew Dc'n 

harte M. No. 030409 



ACHARYA NARENDRA DEV COLLEGE 
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

FORM-G.F.R.-19-A 

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE OF GIA FOR PROMOTION OF SPORTS FACILITIEs 

AS AT 31 MARCH, 2018 

Balance carried over from the grant received from 

the year 2016-2017 

The receipt of GIA from Delhi Government vide 

latter no. DHE-9(9)/Sports/plg/2014-15/onwards/ 
1728-37 dated 28.03.2018 

944150.00 Certified that out of Rs. 9,52,500/- (Rs. Nine lac 

fifty two thousand five hundred only) received 

8350 as GIA for the Promotion of the Sports 
Facilities as per the details given in the margin, 

a sum of Rs. Nil has been utilised and Rs. 

9,52,500/- (Rs. Nine lac fifty two thousand five 

hundred only) is the unspent balnce. 

952500.00 

Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been 

duly fulfilled and that we have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilised for the 

purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Kind of checks exercised: The purchase have been made in accordance with the procedure laid down. 

PRINCIPAL BURSAR 
rea 

n Dev Colirg For SUNIL/VIJAY & AssOCIATESs 
Chartered Accountants 

CA. Sunil Chadha ; 

(Partner) 
M. No. 030409 













































































































ACHARYA NARENDRA DEV COLLEGE 
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

FORM-G.F.R.-12C 
UTILISATION CERTIFICATE (For GIA to salaries ) for the year ending 31 MARCH, 2022 

SI. 
No. 

1 The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

DHE-03(01)/100%/GIAJIANDC/2021-22/1299-
1308 dt. 20.04.2021 

Certified that out of Rs. 41,50,00,000.00 
(Rupees Forty One Crore Fifty Lac Only) of Letter No. and Date Amount 

7,50,00,000.001 ne grant sanctioned during the year 2021-22 in 
NARENDRA DEV 

COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI) under 
this Ministry/Department Letter Nos given in the 

favour of ACHARYA4 

2 The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

DHE-03(01)/100%/GIA/IANDC/2021-22/2348 
57 dt. 13.08.2021 

7,50,00,000.00 margin and Rs 1,47,30,131 (Rs One Crore forty 
seven lac thirty thousand one hundred and 
thirty one only) received as other receipts 
during the year and Rs. - 32,34,008.33 

3 The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

DHE-03(01/100%/GIAIANDC/2021-22/4026 
35 dt. 29.11.2021 

7,50,00,000.00KUpees Thirty Two Lac Thirty Four Thousand 
Eight and Thirty Three Paise) on account of the 
Overspent balance of the previous year, and a 

sum of Rs. 39,27,62,116.40 (Rupees Thirty 

4 The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

DHE-03(01)/100%/GIA/ANDC/2021-22/331-
340 dt. 21.01.2022 

19,00,00,000.00ne crore Twenty Seven Lac Sixty Two 
Thousand One Hundred Sixteen and Forty 
Paise) has been utilised for Salaries expenses 
for which it was sanctioned and a sum of Rs. 
3,33,57,538.02 (Rupees Three Crore Thirty 
Three Lac Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Thirty Eight and Two Paise) is utilised towards 
refundable receipts and the balance of Rs. 
3,76,468.25 (Rupees Three Lac Seventy Six 

90.66.358nousand Four Hundred Sixty Eight and 
0,000 Twenty Five Paise) remaining unutilized at he 

Other Receipts 
FEES 

56.63.773 
end ot the year will be adjusted towards the 
grants-in-aid payable during the year 2022-23. 2 ICICI REVERSE/FDR AC 

TOTAL 42,97.30,131.00 

Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been 

duly fulfilled and that we have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the 

purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Kind of checks exercised 
The purchases have been made in accordance with the procedure laid down. 
The salaries have been disbursed according to the sanctioned strength. 
The details of payment towards refundable receipts is as follow 3 

Fee- University Examination. 18,76,305.00 

EMD 20,000.00 

SAF 1,46,800.00 

Suvidha Cards 31,999.61 

Teacher's Welfare Fund 36,300.00 

Wus Health Center 7,69,025.00 

14,50,000.00 Security Account 

Society Account 2,90,27,108.41 
3,33,57,538.02 

Principat Bursar 

CA. CHANDAN RHATA 

.Uo,S1709 

FRU O 13669N 

BAG 

d A 
ar 



ACHARYA NARENDRA DEV COLLEGE 
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

FORM-G.F.R.-12C 
UTILISATION CERTIFICATE ( For GIA other than salaries ) for the year ending 31 MARCH, 2022 

SI. 
Letter No. and Date #NAME? 

No. 
1 The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

DHE-03(01)/100%/GIAIANDC/2021-22/1299-1308 dt. 20.04.2021 

Amount 

45,00,000.00 

2 The receipt of GlA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

DHE-03(01)/100%/GIA/IANDC/2021-22/2348-
57 dt. 13.08.2021 

45,00,000.00 

3 The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

DHE-03(01)/100%/GIAJIANDC/2021-22/4026-
35 dt. 29.11.2021 

45,00,000.00 

4 The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

DHE-03(01)/100%/GIA//ANDC/2021-22/331-
340 dt. 21.01.2022 

15,00,000.00 

OTHER RECEIPTS 

Fine and other receipts 11,29,265.14| 

TOTAL 1,61,29,265.14 

Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled and that we have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the 
purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Kind of checks exercised: 

1 The purchases have been made in accordance with the procedure laid down. 
2 The salaries have been disbursed according to the sanctioned strength. 

Bursar Principal 



ACHARYA NARENDRA DEV COLLEGE 
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

FORM-G.F.R.-19-A 
UTILISATION CERTIFICATE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB GRANT AS AT 31 MARCH 2022 

Rupees Balance carried over from the grant received 

from the year 2020-2021 

46695.00 Certified that out of Rs. 46,695.00 

Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Five 

Only) on account of unspent balance of the 

previous year and GIA received as per the 

details given in the margin, a sum of Rs. 0.00( 

No Rupees Only) has been utilised for the 

purpose of Eco-Club activities for which it was 

sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 

46,695.00 ( Rupees Forty Six Thousand Six 

Ninety Five 
unutilised at the end of the year will be 

adjusted towards the grants-in-aid payable 

during the next financial year 2022-23. 

Hundred Only) remaining 

46695.00 

Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been 

duly fulfilled and all the purchase have been made in accordance with the procedure laid down. 

X. 
wwwg 

Bursar Principal 

hundo 

CA. CH ANDAN 2MATIA 

MNo-SI7097 

FRN- o13669N ttere Gd Acc 



ACHARYA NARENDRA DEV COLLEGE 
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

FORM-G.F.R.-12C 
UTILISATION CERTIFICATE ( For GIA other than salaries ) for the year ending 31 MARCH, 2022 

Certified that out of Rs. 1,50,00,000.00 
(Rupees One Crore Fifty Lac Only) of the 45,00,000.00 grant in aid sanctioned during the year 2021-22 
in favour of ACHARYA NARENDRA DEV 
COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI) under this Ministry/Department Letter Nos given in 45,00,000.00 the margin and 11,29,265.14 (Rupees Eleven 
Lac Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Sixty| 
Five and Fourteen Paise) received as other 
receipts during the year and Rs.- 20,77,278.25(| 

45,00,000.00 Rupees Twenty Lac Seventy Seven Thousand 
Two Hundred Seventy Eight and Twenty Five| 
Paise) on account of the overspent balance of 

a sum of Rs. 
15,00,000.00 1,40,45,118.67 (Rupees One Crore Forty Lac 

Forty Five Thousand One Hundred Eighteen 
and Sixty Seven Pai se) has been utilised for 
expenses other than salaries for which it was| 
sanctioned and the balance of Rs. 6,868.22 (Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty 11,29,265.14 Eight and Twenty Two Paise) remaining unutilized at he end ot the year will be adjusted towards the grants-in-aid payable during the 

SI. 
Letter No. and Date Amount No-

1 he receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

DHE-03(01)/100%/GIAJIANDC/2021-22/1299-|1308 dt. 20.04.2021 

The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

DHE-03(01)/100%/GIA/IANDC/2021-22/2348-57 dt. 13.08.2021 

The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

DHE-03(01/100%/GIA/IANDC/2021-22/4026-35 dt. 29.11.2021 

the previous year, The receipt of GIA from Govt. of NCT of Delhi 
DHE-03(01/100%/GIAJIANDC/2021-22/331 340 dt. 21.01.2022 

OTHER RECEIPTS 

Fine and other receipts 

year 2022-23. 
TOTAL 1,61,29,265.14 

Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled and that we have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Kind of checks exercised 

1 The purchases have been made in accordance with the procedure laid down. 2 The salaries have been disbursed according to the sanctioned strength. 

Priacigi 
Bursar 

Chamdo 
CA. CH ANDAN BHATIA 

M. Jo,-5i1017 

FRN o13669 tered Count 






